BROMSGROVE DISTRICT COUNCIL CEMETERY SERVICES

FEES & CHARGES FOR OLD, NEW & NORTH BROMSGROVE CEMETERIES

Subject to a 25% + / - in year adjustment facility delegated to the Bereavement Services Manager or Head of Service

EFFECTIVE FROM 1st April 2025

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS	
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial. Including the Right to Erect a Memorial for 75 Years	£2060.00
Exclusive Right of Burial in a Child's Grave (6' X 2') For 75 Years	£375.00
Exclusive Right of Burial in Cremated Remains Grave for 75 Years	£787.00
Adult sized plot Exclusive Right of Burial Purchase in Reserve Including the Right to Erect a Memorial For 75 Years (Subject to availability North Bromsgrove Cemetery only)	£2530.00
Cremated remains plot Exclusive Right of Burial Purchase in Reserve Including the Right to Erect a Memorial For 75 Years	£942.00
Extending Rights of Burial in Existing Grave for 25 Years	£587.00
Extending Rights in Child's Grave for 25 years	N/A
Extending Rights in Cremated Remains Grave for 25 Years	£230.00

MISCELLANEOUS	
Transfer of Exclusive Right	£134.00
Certified copy of entry in register (inc VAT)	£30.00
Additional Inscription on plaque	£189.00

INTERMENT FEES (Full Earth Burial)	
Under 1 year (Non-residents)	£147.00
Under 1 year (Residents)	No charge
1 year to 17 years (Non-residents)	£213.00
1 year to 17 years (Residents)	No charge
18 years and over	£817.00

INTERMENT FEES (Cremated Remains)	
Cremated Remains	£271.00
Cremated Remains (under 17 years Non-residents only)	£100.00
Cremated Remains (under 18 years residents)	No Charge
Scattering Cremated Remains in Grave (Roll Back Turf)	£114.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
Cemetery Memorial Application Fee	£134.00
Purchase of Wooden Casket	£125.00
Purchase of Babies Casket	P.O.A.
Dis-Interment of Cremated Remains	£716.00
Dis-Interment of Full Earth Burial	P.O.A.

MEMORIAL BENCH	
Bench & top rail engraving (max 40 letters) 10 year	
lease	£1454.00
Bench & silver plaque (max 60 letters) 10 year lease	£1383.00
Replacement plaque (max 60 letters)	£200.00

BIRD BATH MEMORIAL	
5 Year Lease	
Size 1 - Small	£273.00
Size 2	£303.00
Size 3	£334.00
Size 4	£363.00
Size 5 - Large	£395.00
10 Year Lease	
Size 1 - Small	£424.00
Size 2	£455.00
Size 3	£486.00
Size 4	£515.00
Size 5 - Large	£544.00
20 Year Lease	
Size 1 - Small	£576.00
Size 2	£607.00
Size 3	£638.00
Size 4	£667.00
Size 5 - Large	£698.00
Motif for the Bird Bath	£152.00

MEMORIAL VAULTS	
20 Year Lease	
New Double Unit	£1702.00
2 nd Interment of remains including casket	£234.00
Inscribed Tablet (Max 80 letters)	£190.00
Additional Letters (per letter)	£6.00
Standard Motif	£136.00
Photo of 1 person	£163.00
Photo of 2person	£258.00
Photo of 3 person	£333.00

MEMORIAL POSTS	
3 Year Lease	
New Memorial Plaque on Post	£327.00
Motif	£62.00
Replacement Plaque	£163.00

MEMORIAL GARDEN	
20 Year Lease	
Private Garden with memorial	£2177.00

OCTAGONAL PLANTER (Barbican Memorial)	
3 Year Lease	
New inscribed tablet	£291.00
Standard Motif	£116.00
Photo of 1 person	£140.00
Photo of 2person	£222.00
Photo of 3 person	£286.00